Through God, We
Love, Laugh and
Learw.

ST. MICHAEL'’S CE (VC)FIRST SCHOOL

Dear Parents and Carers

Re: Year 4 Multiplication Homework

Weavers Lane

Stone

Staffordshire

ST15 8QB
T: 01785 334930
email: office@st-michaels-stone.staffs.sch.uk
Twitter: @ StMichaelsStone

Headteacher: Mrs J Wass BA (Hons) NPQH

21st December 2023

Year 4 will complete a times table test every Friday. The test will include 20 multiplication
guestions based on the times table listed below. As the year progresses, the tests will also revisit
previously taught times tables and will consolidate those times tables from Year 3. Your child will
bring their test home each week to share with you.

Date of Test

Tables to be tested

12.01.24

26.01.24

02.02.24

09.02.24

23.02.24
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01.03.24

08.03.24

7,9,11

15.03.24

7,9,11

Thank you for your continued support.
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