

Through God, We Love, Laugh and Learn.

## ST. MICHAEL'S CE (VC) FIRST SCHOOL

Weavers Lane Stone Staffordshire ST15 8QB T: 01785 334930 email: office@st-michaels-stone.staffs.sch.uk Twitter: @StMichaelsStone

Headteacher: Mrs J Wass BA (Hons) NPQH

21st December 2023

**Dear Parents and Carers** 

## **Re: Year 4 Multiplication Homework**

Year 4 will complete a times table test every Friday. The test will include 20 multiplication questions based on the times table listed below. As the year progresses, the tests will also revisit previously taught times tables and will consolidate those times tables from Year 3. Your child will bring their test home each week to share with you.

Date of Test	Tables to be tested
12.01.24	7
26.01.24	7
02.02.24	9
09.02.24	9
23.02.24	9
01.03.24	11
08.03.24	7,9,11
15.03.24	7,9,11

Thank you for your continued support.

Key Stage 2 Staff











